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TRAFIEK 2009
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - JULY 2009
01.	 G-STRL	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Harrier Enterprises	 EGLD	 -	 EGLD	 (2)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 LSZF	
	 N137KM	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 N.Margonis	 LSGL	 -	 LSGL	
	 N189RB	 Falcon 20F	 Flying Group	 LIPY	 -	 LEIO	 (9)
	 N604FJ	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Millair	 CYYT	 -	 EINN	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-RWD	 Robinson R.22B	 Rotor & Wing Business	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	
	 PH-HRK	 P-180 Avanti	 Solid Air	 EHAM	 -	 LFPB	
02.	 D-CHMC	 Ce 550 Citation Bravo	 Homac Aviation	 LSZH	 -	 LSZH	 (3)
	 D-ETPW	 PA-46-310P JetProp	 Waldmann	 EDFC	 -	 EDFC	
	 F-GGFV	 Piper PA-28-161 Cadet	 Aero Club du Finistere	 EHAL	 -	 LFOP	
	 F-GMKY	 Robin Dr.400/180	 Aero Club du Finistere	 EHAL	 -	 LFOP	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LSGG	 -	 EGTF	
	 N850FA	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFMD	 -	 LFAV	
	 N4483W	 Beechjet 400A	 JetNetherlands	 EHRD	 -	 LFMD	
	 OE-FFB	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LOWL	 -	 LOWL	
	 OO-CJD	 Robin HR.200/120B	 Propeller bvba	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-ECB	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Antwerp	 EHHA	 -	 EDAK	
	 OO-RSJ	 Cessna FA.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 OO-SHB	 Cessna F.152	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-DFD	 Diamond DA.42	 Dutch Flight Academy	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-STT	 Cessna 172S	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHTE	 -	 EHTE	
03.	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 EGBB	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-KBB	 Schweizer 269C	 I.Van den Bosch bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 TF-MIK	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Icejet	 EDDB	 -	 LFRS	 (5)
	 84-0157	 Beech C-12U	 US Army	 ETAR	 -	 ETAR	
04.	 N202PY	 Cessna 172N	 Rijsdijk	 EHSE	 -	 EBOS	
	 N589CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Devuma	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-SAC	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 TF-NPA	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Icejet	 LEBL-LIRI-EGWU		  (10)
05.	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 LFMD	 -	 EDDK	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-SHD	 Cessna F.172N	 Aero Kiewit	 EBOS	 -	 EBZH	
	 OO-TMC	 Cessna 152	 Belgian Flight School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-GID	 Robinson R.44	 Rotavisie BV	 ZZZZ-ZZZZ-ZZZZ	 (6)
06.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EDMB	
	 OO-PML	 Robinson R.44	 Paramount	 EBDW	 -	 EBDW	
	 PH-1133	 HK-36TC Super Dimona	 M.Hopman	 EHHV	 -	 EBKH	
07.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EDMB	 -	 EGTF	
	 OO-AMH	 Robinson R.44	 Paramount	 EBDW	 -	 EBDW	
	 PH-DRS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 JetNetherlands	 LFPG	 -	 LSZH	 (8)
08.	 N444BK	 Beech 200	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (9)
	 PH-GWW	 Rushmeyer R.90-230RG	 B.Zwaga	 EHEH	 -	 EHEH	
	 PH-HHB	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
09.	 D-EBEI	 Messerschmitt Me.108D-1	 Lufthansa	 ZZZZ	 -	 EGSU	
	 F-GDRR	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Agroair	 LFRD	 -	 LFRD	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	 (12)
	 N147LK	 Cirrus SR.22	 Free Flight Aviation	 EGLK	 -	 EGLK	
	 N167F	 N.A. P-51D Mustang	 Scandinavian Historic Flight	 EBBT	 -	 EGSU	
	 N850FA	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFQB	 -	 LFAV	 (13)
	 N8911Y	 PA-39-160C/R Twin Comanche	 pvt	 ZZZZ	 -	 based	
	 OO-DKM	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBZR	
				    EDSB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-LNC	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Sanicole	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	
	 OO-PMG	 Robinson R.44	 Paramount	 EBDW	 -	 EBDW	
	 OO-TOF	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 EDDV	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-BYD	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EGSH	 -	 ZZZZ	



2 © Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2009/Jan Mangelschots

TR
AF

IE
K 

20
09

	 PH-JWF	 Pilatus PC-7	 J.van der Flier	 EHLE	 -	 based	
10.	 D-CDLH	 Junkers Ju.52/3mg8e	 Lufthansa	 EDDK	 -	 EGSU	
	 G-SABI	 Falcon 900EX	 London Executive Avn	 EGGW	-	 LSZA	
	 LX-FGB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 ELLX	 -	 LIEO	 (11)
	 N27UB	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Fegotila	 EGBJ	 -	 LSZL	
	 N994SR	 Cirrus SR.20	 Ashpitel Aviation	 EGHO	 -	 EGHO	 (12)
	 N4483W	 Beechjet 400A	 JetNetherlands	 LFMD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N4962V	 Cessna 177RG	 C C Air BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-PMG	 Robinson R.44	 Paramount	 EBDW	 -	 EBDW	
	 PH-HHJ	 AS.355F2 Ecureuil 2	 Heli Holland	 ZZZZ	 -	 EHLE	
	 ZK-RGB	 Gulfstream G200	 Air National	 EGTE	 -	 EGPK	 (12)
11.	 CS-DUA	 Hawker 750	 Netjets	 LFTH	 -	 LFPB	 (12)
	 D-ABCD	 Canadair CL.604	 DC Aviation	 ULLI	 -	 EDDS	 (13)
	 D-EFLT	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 R.van Brussel	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	
	 G-NIOS	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga SP	 Plant Aviation	 EGSG	 -	 EGSG	
	 G-PETH	 PA-24-260 Comanche	 J.Hutchinson	 LFHN	 -	 LFHN	
	 N406AJ	 Cirrus SR.22	 A.Oremus	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWL	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-VMY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-WIW	 Cessna F.177RG	 W.Lemmers	 EBST	 -	 EBST	 (18)
	 PH-ANF	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 J.Wessels	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-GVB	 Cessna 172S	 G.Voorbraak	 EHSE	 -	 EBZW	 (27)
	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 SP-HIM	 Eurocopter EC.135T2	 Telewizja Polsat		  -	 EGTK	
	 TF-MIK	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Icejet	 LYBE	 -	 EGLF	
	 TF-NPB	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Icejet	 LIRI	 -	 EGHO	 (15)
12.	 D-EBEI	 Messerschmitt Me.108D-1	 Lufthansa	 EGSU	 -	 EDDF	 (13)
	 OO-CNA	 Cessna F.150M	 M.Henry	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-WVS	 Cessna 172N	 Zoute Aviation Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-AXS	 Beech E90	 Axess Aviation	 EHLE	 -	 LFMD	
	 XZ216	 Lynx AH.7	 Army Air Corps	 ETUO	 -	 EGMD	
	 XZ654	 Lynx AH.7	 Army Air Corps	 ETUO	 -	 EGMD	
	 XZ674	 Lynx AH.7	 Army Air Corps	 ETUO	 -	 EGMD	
13.	 D-ADCA	 Gulfstream G550	 DC Aviation	 LEMD	 -	 LFMN	 (14)
	 D-CDLH	 Junkers Ju.52/3mg8e	 Lufthansa	 EGSU	 -	 EDDK	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 LFMD	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	 (2*)
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-JFT	 Cirrus SR.20	 Jetairfly	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-WVS	 Cessna 172N	 Zoute Aviation Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-DFD	 Diamond DA.42	 Dutch Flight Academy	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-SVI	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHSE	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 ST-18	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBL	 -	 EBBE	
14.	 G-CDSR	 Learjet 45	 Air Partner Private Jets	 EDDS	 -	 EGKB	 (15)
	 OO-CSD	 Robin Dr.400/160	 Alfako	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-HEY	 Robinson R.44	 Paramount	 EBDW	 -	 EBDW	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-BYC	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EBBR	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-DFA	 Diamond DA.42	 Dutch Flight Academy	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-FLK	 Diamond DA.20A1	 Stichting Katana Flyers	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-HHB	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-MRG	 General Avia F-22C	 ACVT	 EHTE	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
15.	 D-CCAB	 Ce 550 Citation Bravo	 Airtrans	 LFMD	 -	 EDDH	
	 HB-FOQ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Lions Air	 LSZH	 -	 LSZH	 (16)
	 HB-FOX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Lions Air	 LSZH	 -	 LFKF	
	 I-FXRH	 P-180 Avanti	 Foxair	 LIMG	 -	 LIML	
	 M-DBOY	 Agusta A.109C	 Herair	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 N700L	 RC-695A Commander	 Gofir	 LSZA	 -	 ZZZZ	
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	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBCI	 -	 EBOS	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 EDSB	 -	 EDSB	 (16)
	 OO-HBT	 Cessna F.150M	 Belgian Defense Aeroclub	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-PMI	 Robinson R.44	 Paramount	 EBDW	 -	 EBDW	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-GRA	 Cessna F.150L	 Polder Aviation	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-TDM	 Mooney M.20M	 TDM Vastgoed	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-YMC	 Cirrus SR.20	 YouFly bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
16.	 D-EFZW	 DV.20 Katana	 Diamond Flight	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 F-HEKA	 Cessna 182T	 H.Oey	 EBST	 -	 EGNT	
	 G-PETH	 PA-24-260 Comanche	 J.Hutchinson	 LOWG	-	 LFNH	
	 HB-FOX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Lions Air	 LFKF	 -	 LFSB	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 N850FA	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV	 -	 LFAV	 (20)
	 OO-AMH	 Robinson R.44	 Paramount	 EBDW	 -	 EBDW	
	 OO-GLB	 Grob G.115C2	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-KDI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-AJR	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services bv	 EHRD	 -		
	 PH-DBO	 Lancair 360	 D.de Boer	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-REP	 CZAW Sportcruiser	 P.Mombers	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	 (17)
	 PH-STX	 Cessna 172S	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHMZ	 -	 EBLG	
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
17.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N511QS	 Gulfstream 5	 Netjets	 EHAM	 -	 LEPA	 (18)
	 OE-GRR	 Learjet 55	 Goldeck Flug	 LSZH	 -	 LIRA	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
18.	 F-HEKA	 Cessna 182T	 H.Oey	 EGNT	 -	 EBST	
	 N6080G	 PA-46R-350T Matrix	 M.Terken	 based			 
	 OO-KDI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-DDZ	 Douglas DC-3C	 Dutch Dakota Association	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
19.	 CS-DRK	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 LSGS	 -	 EGBK	
	 F-HCRT	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 Airlec Air Espace	 GMFO	 -	 LFPB	
	 G-KONG	 Slingsby T-67M-200	 R.Morton	 EDMT	 -	 EGSX	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEBL	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-FPB	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Flying Group	 LFMD	 -	 EGKB	 (25)
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-SOL	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Solid Air	 EHEH	 -	 LFTZ	
20.	 F-GKDU	 Cessna R182RG	 New CAG	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 HB-FOX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Lions Air	 LSZH	 -	 LSZH	
	 LX-INS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Luxaviation	 LFML	 -	 EGLF	 (23)
	 N189PB	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Beckwith	 LSGS	 -	 LFAT	 (21)
	 N773HR	 Hawker 850XP	 Wells Fargo Bank	 ULLI	 -	 UUWW	 (21)
	 N4962V	 Cessna 177RG	 C C Air BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-STB	 Robinson R.22B	 STB Copter	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-FJK	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 JetNetherlands	 LFMD	 -	 EHAM	
21.	 CS-DHR	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 EGLC	 -	 LFBD	
	 D-IBRO	 Cessna T303	 J.Koepping	 EDXR	 -	 EDXR	 (22)
	 F-GKDU	 Cessna R182RG	 New CAG	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 G-NOUS	 Cessna 172S	 Flyglass Ltd	 LFPZ	 -	 EHGG	 (22)
	 HB-FOX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Lions Air	 LSZH	 -	 LSZH	
	 M-BIGG	 CL.605 Challenger	 Signal Aviation	 LSGG	 -	 LFMN	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	 (24)
	 OO-JBB	 Bell 206B	 Bergmans NV	 EBHT	 -	 EBHT	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
22.	 OE-GRR	 Learjet 55	 Goldeck Flug	 LIRA	 -	 LSZH	 (24)
	 OO-AMH	 Robinson R.44	 Paramount	 EBDW	 -	 EBDW	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-SKP	 Cessna 550 Citation SII	 Sky Service	 LHPR	 -	 EBKT	
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	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
23.	 F-GPKN	 P-180 Avanti	 CIPM International	 UMMS	 -	 EGTE	
	 F-HLIM	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Limagrain	 LFLC	 -	 LFPB	
	 M-FOUR	 Beech G36 Bonanza	 Quadra Aviation	 LFBZ	 -	 EGBP	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 XZ216	 Lynx AH.7	 Army Air Corps	 EGMD	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 XZ654	 Lynx AH.7	 Army Air Corps	 EGMD	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 XZ674	 Lynx AH.7	 Army Air Corps	 EGMD	 -	 ZZZZ	
24.	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 EHRD	 -		
	 PH-SOL	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Solid Air	 EHEH-EDDS-EHEH			 
25.	 G-NETB	 Cirrus SR.22	 N.Caminada	 EGJJ	 -	 EGJJ	 (28)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFBD	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-IBR	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga SP	 L.Vyncke	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-MOU	 Jodel DR.1050	 G.Gillet	 dep to EBZH			 
	 PH-ANF	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 J.Wessels	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-CMC	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 CMC Adviesgroep	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	 (26)
	 PH-DKH	 Cessna 172P	 De Kempen	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-STY	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHGG	 -	 EHBK	
26.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N187PN	 Falcon 50	 CSC Trust	 EBBR	 -	 LGKR	
27.	 G-NETB	 Cirrus SR.22	 N.Caminada	 local flight	 	 	
	 HB-FOX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Lions Air	 LSZH	 -	 LSZH	
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OE-GRR	 Learjet 55	 Goldeck Flug	 LSZH	 -	 LIRA	 (28)
	 OO-HPK	 Cessna U.206G Soloy	 Para Club Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	 (31)
	 OO-PMI	 Robinson R.44	 Paramount	 EBDW	 -	 EBDW	
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Stephex Stables	 EBKW	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-GVB	 Cessna 172S	 G.Voorbraak	 EBZW	 -		
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 VP-BSF	 Learjet 45	 Seaflight Aviation	 EGLF	 -	 LSGG	
28.	 HB-FOX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Lions Air	 LFSB	 -	 LSZH	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EDMB	 (29)
	 N444BK	 Beech 200	 Koop Holding	 EHGG-EHGG-EHGG			
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 local flight	 	 	
	 OE-GBY	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Executive Jet Service	 UKFF	 -	 UKBB	
	 OO-BEA	 Cessna F.150J	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (31)
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-CJD	 Robin HR.200/120B	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-HHB	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SOL	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Solid Air	 EHEH	 -	 LFMN	
	 SE-RGX	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Waltair Europe	 LEPA	 -	 EDDB	 (29)
29.	 CS-DFQ	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EFHK	 -	 LFRK	
	 F-GVLC	 Beech 1900C	 JDP France	 LFBX	 -	 LFPB	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EDMB	 -	 LFRG	
	 N231BD	 Mooney M.20K	 Nicholls	 EGPK	 -	 EBZW	 (31)
	 N6504K	 Lancair LC-40-550FG	 Bogco Aviation	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 N37200	 Beech C90GT	 Aerospace Trust Management	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 OO-JFT	 Cirrus SR.20	 Jetairfly	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	 (31)
	 OO-KDI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-SKM	 Beech B200	 Sky Service	 EBKT-ELLX-EBKT			 
	 PH-AJL	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-ANV	 Cirrus SR.22	 Leverco BV	 EHTE	 -	 EHTE	
	 PH-BYB	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-EMJ	 Cessna 172R	 Avn Management Maastricht	 EDLN	 -	 EHBK	
30.	 CS-DHM	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 LSGS	 -	 EDSB	
	 D-ECNY	 Cessna FR.182RG	 New CAG	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 D-IPCC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Powercraft	 LFMP	 -	 LFMP	 (31)
	 OO-JET	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 B.A.S.	 EBCI	 -		
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
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31.	 D-IDRF	 Beech B200	 DRFW	 LFPB	 -	 EDSB	
	 F-GRYL	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet	 LFML	 -	 LFML	
	 N25AJ	 Bell 206B	 Skytell	 ZZZZ	 -		
	 N321AV	 Beech C90	 A.V. Management bv	 EHLE-LFCI-EHLE			 
	 N363CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 De Schacht	 EBFN	 -	 EGKB	
	 OH-FIX	 Falcon 2000	 Airfix Aviation	 UUEE	 -	 UUEE	
	 OO-OCC	 Grob G.115A	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-VMY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
							     
First visits						    
01.	 G-STRL	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Harrier Enterprises				  
02.	 F-GGFV	 Piper PA-28-161 Cadet	 Aero Club du Finistere				  
	 F-GMKY	 Robin Dr.400/180	 Aero Club du Finistere				  
	 OE-FFB	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air				  
03.	 84-0157	 Beech C-12U	 US Army				  
04.	 TF-NPA	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Icejet				  
05.	 PH-GID	 Robinson R.44	 Rotavisie BV				  
09.	 F-GDRR	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Agroair				  
	 N8911Y	 PA-39-160C/R Twin Comanche	 pvt				  
	 OO-TOF	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv				  
10.	 G-SABI	 Falcon 900EX	 London Executive Avn				  
	 ZK-RGB	 Gulfstream G200	 Air National				  
11.	 CS-DUA	 Hawker 750	 Netjets				  
	 G-PETH	 PA-24-260 Comanche	 J.Hutchinson				  
	 SP-HIM	 Eurocopter EC.135T2	 Telewizja Polsat				  
	 TF-NPB	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Icejet		
12.	 XZ216	 Lynx AH.7	 Army Air Corps		
	 XZ654	 Lynx AH.7	 Army Air Corps		
	 XZ674	 Lynx AH.7	 Army Air Corps		
13.	 ST-18	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force		
14.	 PH-FLK	 Diamond DA.20A1	 Stichting Katana Flyers		
15.	 I-FXRH	 P-180 Avanti	 Foxair		
	 N700L	 RC-695A Commander	 Gofir	 	
	 OO-HBT	 Cessna F.150M	 Belgian Defense Aeroclub		
16.	 F-HEKA	 Cessna 182T	 H.Oey		
	 OO-KDI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club		
17.	 N511QS	 Gulfstream 5	 Netjets		
18.	 N6080G	 PA-46R-350T Matrix	 M.Terken		
19.	 F-HCRT	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 Airlec Air Espace		
	 G-KONG	 Slingsby T-67M-200	 R.Morton		
20.	 OO-STB	 Robinson R.22B	 STB Copter		
21.	 D-IBRO	 Cessna T303	 J.Koepping	
	 G-NOUS	 Cessna 172S	 Flyglass Ltd	
23.	 F-GPKN	 P-180 Avanti	 CIPM International	
	 M-FOUR	 Beech G36 Bonanza	 Quadra Aviation	
25.	 G-NETB	 Cirrus SR.22	 N.Caminada	
26.	 N187PN	 Falcon 50	 CSC Trust	
27.	 VP-BSF	 Learjet 45	 Seaflight Aviation	
28.	 OE-GBY	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Executive Jet Service	
29.	 N231BD	 Mooney M.20K	 Nicholls	
	 PH-ANV	 Cirrus SR.22	 Leverco BV	
30.	 D-ECNY	 Cessna FR.182RG	 New CAG	
	 D-IPCC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Powercraft	
31.	 N25AJ	 Bell 206B	 Skytell	
	 OH-FIX	 Falcon 2000	 Airfix Aviation	
				  


